Reference: QOD-510
Page 1 of 1
P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, South Carolina 29606 U.S.A.
 Tel: 864.963.6300   Fax: 864.963.6521
1
Product/Process Change Notification
PCN-112113-ASG
Date:                                                               ID Number (MMDDYY):  112113
Affected
Products
EIA case size 1206 X5R 2.2μF 25V, 16V, 10V and 6.3V
All available tolerances
100%Sn End Termination
Commercial Grade Only
Change Thickness part change from 1.10 ± 0.10 to 0.90 ± 0.10, resulting in a quantity per reel
change
 7” reel – From 2,500 to 4,000 pcs
 13” reel quantity will remain the same 10,000 pcs
Justification
and Benefits
Increase capacity to meet customer demand.
Effective Date
and
Identification
Beginning December 15th , 2013
To Obtain
Samples
Contact
Adriana Sanchez
Product Management CBG
(956) 982 4644
For General
Information
Contact
Adriana Sanchez
Product Management CBG
(956) 982 4644
Part Types
affected
C1206C225K9PAC7800
C1206C225K8PAC7800
C1206C225K4PAC7800R350
C1206C225K3PAC7533
C1206C225K8PAC
C1206C225K8PAC7533
C1206C225K4PAC7800
C1206C225K4PAC7210
C1206C225K3PAC7800
C1206C225K3PAC
C1206C225M3PAC7800
C1206C225M8PAC7800
C1206C225M4PAC7800
C1206C225M3PAC7210
KEMET Proprietary Information
Entire Contents not to be shared without express written consent of KEMET Electronics Corporation.